Norm-Zylinder
Nenndruck: 160 bar
Prüfdruck: 240 bar
Max. Hub: 3000 mm
Kolben Ø: 25 bis 200 mm
Einsatzgebiet:
•     Formenbau
•     Werkzeugbau

punkt schon vorher zur Verfügung).
Durch folgenden Zusatz zur
Bestellbezeichnung kann eine ge-
wünschte Schaltpunktverlagerung
kenntlich gemacht werden:
SPS 3* = Schaltpunkt stangenseitig
3mm vor Endlage
SPK 3* = Schaltpunkt kolbenseitig
3mm vor Endlage
SPB 3* = Schaltpunkt
beidseitig 3mm vor Endlage
(* Schaltpunktverlagerung 1-5mm
einsetzen.)
Die Wiederholgenauigkeit liegt bei
0,05mm
Zur Vermeidung von Fehlschaltungen
(Hysterese) ist ein Mindesthub von
3mm einzuhalten
Ein nachträgliches Verstellen des ein-
mal festgelegten Schaltpunktes ist
nicht möglich
HEB Hydraulik-Elementebau GmbH   /   Tel. (0761) 13 0 99-0, Fax (0761) 13 50 662
General description and
informations
Construction:
Roundcylinder in proven screwed cylin-
der design (with dimension, piston-Ø,
piston-rod-Ø and construction forms)
according to ISO 6020/1 and CETOP R
58H
Piston-rod hard-chrome plated, ground
and polished
Piston-Ø and piston-rod-Ø according to
DINS/ISO 3320
Strokes (stroke tolerance DIN/ISO
2768m) according to customer request
0,1mm to 3000mm
At large strokes the maximum permissi-
ble bucking load has to be considered
(see buckling load diagramm)
Query:
The NOZNI161 is equiped in series so
that a sensing impulse is only given if it
reaches the end of stroke (that means,
the cylinder must be able to execute the
indicated total stroke)
The sensing point displacement piston-
rod and/or piston side by up to 5mm on
request without dimensional change is
possible (that means, in this case, the
cylinder stroke is fully utilized but corre-
sponding to the displaced sensing
point, the sensing impulse is available
before).
A sensing point displacement can be
marked by the following supplement:
SPS 3 * = sensing point rod-side 3mm
before stroke end
SPK 3 * = sensing point piston-side
3mm before stroke end
SPB 3 * = sensing point both-side 3mm
before stroke end
(* enter the desired displacement of the

NOZ161
NOZNI161
Typenschlüssel Code Clé des types
Anhand der lieferbaren Befestigungs-
und Funktionsarten kann der gewün-
schte Zylindertyp gemäß folgendem
Schlüssel festgelegt werden:
Au moyen des modes de fixation et
de fonctionnement livrables le type de
cylindre désiré selon la clé suivante:
By means of the deliverable fixation
systems and modes of operation the desi-
red cylinder type can be fixed according to
the following code:
Bestellbeispiel Example of order Exemple de commande
HEB-Normzylinder
für Betriebsdruck bis 160 bar,
nach ISO 6020/1
102 = Gewindebohrungen stirnseitig
Kolben Ø 63 mm
Kolbenstangen Ø 45 mm, Hub 150,00 mm
206 = doppeltwirkend
B1  = Kolbenstangenende mit
Außengewinde
AG  = Hydraulik - Leitungsanschlüsse
S5   = Hochhitzebeständige Dichtungen
für Hydroflüssigkeiten der Typen H, Hl, HLP-
Din 51524 / 51525 und Temperaturen
ab +100°C bis +200°C
HEB-DIN standard cylinder
for operating pressure up to 160 bar,
according to ISO 6020/1
102 = thread borings frontal
Piston Ø 63 mm
Piston-rod Ø 45 mm, Stroke 150,00 mm
206 = double acting
B1   = Piston-rod end standard
AG  = Hydraulic - connections
S5   = High heat-resistant seals for
hydraulic fluids type H, HL, HLP -
German Standard DIN 51524/51525 and
for temperatures from +100˚C up to +200˚C
HEB-Vérin normalisé pour pression
de fonctionnement jusqu’-á 160 bar,
selon ISO 6020/1
102 = Alésages de filet sur la face
Ø Piston 63 mm
Ø Tige de piston 45 mm, Course 150,00 mm
206 = à effet double
B1 = Fin de la tige de piston standard
AG  = Raccords tuyaux hydrauliques
S5   = Garnitures résistantes aux températu-
res très élevées pour liquides type H, HL,
HLP - DIN 51524/51525 et des températures
de +100˚C jusqu`à 200˚C
NOZ161 - 102 - 63 / 45 / 150,00 - 206 / B1 / AG / S5
HEB Hydraulik-Elementebau GmbH   /   Tel. (0761) 1 30 99-0, Fax (0761) 13 50 6614
Änderungen vorbehalten.